correspondent offices may be opened in Italy and/or abroad. 

Art. 4 

The Company’s term is set until 31st December 2100, and may be extended 

in compliance with current legislation. 

CHAPTER II 

CORPORATE CAPITAL – SHARES – BONDS 

Art. 5  

The corporate capital amounts to €.441,410,900= (four hundred and forty 

one million four hundred and ten thousand nine hundred) comprising no. 

441,410,900= (four hundred and forty one million four hundred and ten 

thousand nine hundred) shares with a nominal value of € 1 (one) each; of 

which no.  441,301,574 (four hundred and forty one million three hundred 

and one thousand five  hundred and seventy four) are ordinary shares, and 

no.  109,326 (one hundred and nine thousand three hundred and twenty-six) are 

savings shares. 

Savings shares may be issued by both capital increase and by converting 

shares from other categories; the issue of savings shares, which are 

convertible but have the same characteristics as ordinary shares, does not 

require formal approval by Savings Shareholders’ Meetings.